
2021-2022 TUITION AND FEES

Credit Hours Tuition Matriculation Fee Buillding Use Fee Vehicle Registration Technology Fee Total Charges

1 135.00 30.00 31.00 19.00 14.00 229.00

2 135.00 30.00 62.00 19.00 28.00 274.00

3 135.00 30.00 93.00 19.00 42.00 319.00

4 180.00 30.00 124.00 19.00 56.00 409.00

5 225.00 30.00 155.00 19.00 70.00 499.00

6 270.00 30.00 186.00 19.00 84.00 589.00

7 315.00 30.00 217.00 19.00 98.00 679.00

8 360.00 30.00 248.00 19.00 112.00 769.00

9 405.00 30.00 279.00 19.00 126.00 859.00

10 450.00 30.00 310.00 19.00 140.00 949.00

11 495.00 30.00 341.00 19.00 154.00 1039.00

12 540.00 30.00 372.00 19.00 168.00 1129.00

13 585.00 30.00 403.00 19.00 182.00 1219.00

14 630.00 30.00 434.00 19.00 196.00 1309.00

15 675.00 30.00 465.00 19.00 210.00 1399.00

16 720.00 30.00 496.00 19.00 224.00 1489.00

17 765.00 30.00 527.00 19.00 238.00 1579.00

18 810.00 30.00 558.00 19.00 252.00 1669.00

19 855.00 30.00 589.00 19.00 266.00 1759.00

20 900.00 30.00 620.00 19.00 280.00 184900

21 945.00 30.00 651.00 19.00 294.00 1939.00

No Maximum Ceiling on Tuition

  In-District Students include those students enrolling at Navarro College who have lived in Navarro County for at least one year with the intent of establishing a permanent residence.

NAVARRO COUNTY RESIDENTS

The fees contained herein are subject to continuous review and evaluation.   
Navarro College reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.

N N AVA R R O  C O L L E G E



Credit Hours Tuition Matriculation Fee Buillding Use Fee Vehicle Registration Technology Fee Out of District Fee Total Charges

1 162.00 30.00 31.00 19.00 14.00 48.00 304.00

2 162.00 30.00 62.00 19.00 28.00 96.00 397.00

3 162.00 30.00 93.00 19.00 42.00 144.00 490.00

4 216.00 30.00 124.00 19.00 56.00 192.00 637.00

5 270.00 30.00 155.00 19.00 70.00 240.00 784.00

6 324.00 30.00 186.00 19.00 84.00 288.00 931.00

7 378.00 30.00 217.00 19.00 98.00 336.00 1078.00

8 432.00 30.00 248.00 19.00 112.00 384.00 1225.00

9 486.00 30.00 279.00 19.00 126.00 432.00 1372.00

10 540.00 30.00 310.00 19.00 140.00 480.00 1519.00

11 594.00 30.00 341.00 19.00 154.00 528.00 1666.00

12 648.00 30.00 372.00 19.00 168.00 576.00 1813.00

13 702.00 30.00 403.00 19.00 182.00 624.00 1960.00

14 756.00 30.00 434.00 19.00 196.00 672.00 2107.00

15 810.00 30.00 465.00 19.00 210.00 720.00 2254.00

16 864.00 30.00 496.00 19.00 224.00 768.00 2401.00

17 918.00 30.00 527.00 19.00 238.00 816.00 2548.00

18 972.00 30.00 558.00 19.00 252.00 864.00 2695.00

19 1026.00 30.00 589.00 19.00 266.00 912.00 2842.00

20 1080.00 30.00 620.00 19.00 280.00 960.00 2989.00

21 1134.00 30.00 651.00 19.00 294.00 1008.00 3136.00

No Maximum Ceiling on Tuition

TEXAS RESIDENTS OUTSIDE NAVARRO COUNTY

NON-TEXAS RESIDENTS
Credit Hours Tuition Matriculation Fee Buillding Use Fee Vehicle Registration Technology Fee Out of District Fee Total Charges

1 348.00 30.00 31.00 19.00 14.00 48.00 490.00

2 348.00 30.00 62.00 19.00 28.00 96.00 583.00

3 348.00 30.00 93.00 19.00 42.00 144.00 676.00

4 464.00 30.00 124.00 19.00 56.00 192.00 885.00

5 580.00 30.00 155.00 19.00 70.00 240.00 1094.00

6 696.00 30.00 186.00 19.00 84.00 288.00 1303.00

7 812.00 30.00 217.00 19.00 98.00 336.00 1512.00

8 928.00 30.00 248.00 19.00 112.00 384.00 1721.00

9 1044.00 30.00 279.00 19.00 126.00 432.00 1930.00

10 1160.00 30.00 310.00 19.00 140.00 480.00 2139.00

11 1276.00 30.00 341.00 19.00 154.00 528.00 2348.00

12 1392.00 30.00 372.00 19.00 168.00 576.00 2557.00

13 1508.00 30.00 403.00 19.00 182.00 624.00 2766.00

14 1624.00 30.00 434.00 19.00 196.00 672.00 2975.00

15 1740.00 30.00 465.00 19.00 210.00 720.00 3184.00

16 1856.00 30.00 496.00 19.00 224.00 768.00 3393.00

17 1972.00 30.00 527.00 19.00 238.00 816.00 3602.00

18 2088.00 30.00 558.00 19.00 252.00 864.00 3811.00

19 2204.00 30.00 589.00 19.00 266.00 912.00 4020.00

20 2320.00 30.00 620.00 19.00 280.00 960.00 4229.00

21 2436.00 30.00 651.00 19.00 294.00 1008.00 4438.00

No Maximum Ceiling on Tuition



CLEP (College Level Exam Placement) $112

Department Exam Fee per semester hour $65

GED Retest Fee per section $16.25

GED Test Fee per section $36.25

International Courier Service Fee $80

International Student Application Fee $80

Overnight Housing Charge $15

Proctored Test Fee includes but not limited to DANTES, CLEP, 
ACT/SAT/IB Exams

$25

Returned Check Charge $30

Student ID or Meal Ticket Replacement $10

TSI Assessment Fee $35

OTHER FEES

LAB / COURSE FEES

Accounting $14

Ag Tech $24

Anatomy & Phy. $20

Art $24

Biology $18

Botany $12

Bowling $65

Busin. & Comm. $24

Business Info Tech $24

Ceramics $22

Chemistry $24

Child Development $14

Clinical Travel Fee $15

Computer $24

Cosmetology $24

Cosmetology $24

Criminal Justice $24

Dance $12

Drama $24

Education Placement $10

Emergency Medical (EMT) $24

General $14

Geology $22

Health Professions $25

Intensive English $24

Internet Course $38

Keyboarding $24

Massage Therapy $24

Microbiology $24

Medical Lab Tech $24

Music - Ensemble $18

Nursing - ADN $24

Nursing - VN $24

Occupational Therapy $24

Office Occupations $24

PE - Aerobics $10

Physical Education $10

Phlebotomy Lab $24

Photography $18

Physics $18

Physical Science $18

Physical Therapist $24

Piano Class $42

Priv. Inst. - 1 hr $90

Priv. Inst. - 30 min $50

Welding $24

Yoga $50

(EINS) Insurance for 
EMT and PARA

$13

(FBC) Background checks for 
PARA, EMT, FIRE

$5

(FDRUG) Drug Test for
PARA, EMT, FIRE

$35

(FIN) Insurance for FIRE $18

(FTXFC) State Test for FIRE $85

(LEMT) EMT Test Fisdap $63

(LPAR) PARA Test Fisdap $120.75

(TESTE) EMT-Test Plantinum $49

(TESTP) PARA -Test 
Plantinum

$97

English Language Institute- 
Teaching English to Speakers of 
Other Languages (TESOL)

$320

IN-DISTRICT DUAL CREDIT
Tuition Fees (Lab/Course Fees & Other Fees)

50% of In-District Tuition/Fees Discount not applicable on lab/course fees and other fees

OUT-OF-DISTRICT DUAL CREDIT
Tuition Fees (Lab/Course Fees & Other Fees)

51% of Out-of-District Tuition/Fees Discount not applicable on lab/course fees and other fees

DUAL CREDIT TUITION

PLA  (Prior Learning Assessment)
Application Fee

Portfolio  Development Course and 
Evaluation Fee

$100 plus $65 per SCH awarded
 (15 maximum hours)

Installment Plan Fee $25

Short Term Loan Fee $30

Telephone Payment Service Charge $2

Lecture Only $6.50

Applied Technology Industry standard pricing

Shop Technology Industry standard pricing

Navarro College does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability, or age in its programs or activities.




